BAR. SHESHRAO WANKHEDE 56th BIRTHDAY FOUNDATION'S, NAGPUR

### BAR. SHESHRAO WANKHEDE ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE

### KHAPERKHEDA

Tah. Saoner Dist. NAGPUR-441102 (M.S.)

Affiliated to

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur

FINAL PROJECT REPORT

MINOR RESEARCH PROJECT

"तांत्रिक क्षेत्रात नोकरी करणाऱ्या स्त्रियांच्या ताण-तणावांचे समाजशास्त्रीय अध्ययन"

(Sociological Study of the Stress And Tensions Faced by Working Women in Technological Field)

Principal Investigator

Dr. Jyoti S. Selukar
HEAD DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY

Period of Report 30<sup>th</sup> August 2012 to 28<sup>th</sup> August 2014

# लघुशोध प्रबंध

(Minor Research Project)

# "तांत्रिक क्षेत्रात नोकरी करणाऱ्या स्त्रियांच्या ताण-तणावांचे समाजशास्त्रीय अध्ययन"

(Sociological Study of the Stress And Tensions Faced by Working Women in Technological Field)

> सं संशोधक प्रे इतं. ज्योती सुभाव सेलुकर समाजशास्त्र विभाग प्रमुख वीरे. शेषराव चानखेडे कला—वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, खापरखेडा, ता. सावनेर, जि. नागपूर

### CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that the work Presented in final report of the Project entitled "पाणिक दोवान नोकरी करणान्या विद्यार्थणा वाण-नामावरी सामाज्यात्वाचीन जान्यरण" completed by Dr. Jyoil Subbash Schlau, Principal Investigator and Associate Professor of Sociology is Comprehensive and completed.

The Final Report is appropriate for submission to the University

Grants Commission W.R.O. Pune.

Date: 28/08/2014





#### प्रतिज्ञापत्र

भी प्रतिकार्षक निकेदन करते की, ''तारिक केवान नोकरी करणाऱ्या विश्वकंद्या ताण-समायांचे समाजशास्त्रीय अध्ययन'' या विश्वमान्य रह रुपुरोगेन प्रकरण अध्यात विद्यापीठ अञ्चयन आयोग पूर्ण यांचा सारार करींच असून हा रुपुरोगेन प्रकरण भी यापूर्ण कुढेती व क्षोणाच्याही संदर्भात सादर केरोला माति.

प्रसेच मी केलेला संशोधकीय अध्यास माझा स्वतःचा अस्तृत या संदर्भातील लेखान विद्यापीठ अनुदान आसोगाच्या दिशानिर्देशाप्रमाणे पूर्ण करण्यात आले आहे.

स्थळ : खापरखेडा दिनांक : 28/08/2014 लपुशोध प्रकल्प संशोधक डॉ. ज्योती सुभाष सेलुकर असोसिएट प्रोफेसर समाजशास्त्र विभाग

बाँरि. शेषराव वानखेडे कला—वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, खापरखेडा, जि. नागपूर

#### UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Pe 70 000/

Bahadurshahzafar Marg New Delhi - 110002

#### FINAL REPORT OF THE WORK DONE ON THE MINOR RESEARCH PROJECT

Project Report No. 1<sup>st</sup> / 2<sup>nd</sup> / 3<sup>rd</sup> : Final Project Report

Final 23-3175/11 (WRO) Date -16/05/2012

UGC Reference No. : 23-3175/11 (WRO) Date -16/05/2012

Period of Report : 30 Aug 2012 to 28 Aug 2012

Title of Research Project : "militage share altered accounted."

स्वियांच्या ताण-तणायांचे समाज-

No. 23-113/11 (V/IO) Day 16 शास्त्रीय अध्ययन" वार् कार्यका

Name or Principal Investigator : Dr. Jyoti Subhash Selukar

(b) Deptt. And University/ Bar. Sheshrao Wankhede College where work has Arts & Commerce College,

progressed Khaperkheda

Effective date of starting : 30/08/2012

Grant Approved and : a) Amount

expenditure incurred during the approved period of the report b) Total Amount Rs. 50,000/-

Received (I<sup>st</sup> Instal.)

Total Expenditure Rs. 70,258/-

Report of the work done (Please attach a separtesheet) Annexure - A

Work done so fat and result achieved and publication if any, resulting from the work (Give details of the papers and names of the Journals in which it has been published or accepted for publication. Has the progress been according to original plan of work and towards achieving the objective if not state reasons.

### Has: The progress is according to the original plan of work.

- It is certified that the appointment have been made in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by the commission.

   It is result of check or audit objective some irregularly is noticed, late
- date action will be taken to refund adjust or regularize the objected amounts.
- Payment @ revised rates shall be made with arrears an the availability of additional funds.
- 4) It is certified that the grant of Rs. 70,000 (Seventy thousand only) received from the university grants commission under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project entitled vide U.G.C. Letter No. No. 23-3.175/11 (WRO) Date 1605/2012 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by the university grants commission.

Dr. Jyoti S. Selukar fincipal Investigator

Principal
Bar Sheshrao Wankhede
Arts & Commerce College,
Khaperkheda
Frincipal
Br. Sheshrao Wankhede,
College of Arts & Commerce
Khaperkheda Bitt. Machadol Bitt. Machadol Bitt. Machadol Bitt. Machadol Bitt. Machadol Bitt.

## MINOR RESEARCH PROJECT UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the grant of Re. 70,000° (Rupers Svenny Thousand) instance of the Point Schott of the

If as a result of check or audit objection, some irregularity is noticed at a later stage action will be taken to refund or regularize the objected amount.

That actual expenditure incurred for this project is Rs. 70,258/- (Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight Rs. only).





### UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Bahadurshahzafar Marg

### UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Grant of \$9,0000- Glapper EPy Thousand only active from the University Grants Commission under the Scheme of support for Minne Research Project entitles "wiffire Scene "deep" active from the Commission of the Commission of Scene (Commission Scene (Commission Scene (Commission Scene (Commission Scene (Commission Scene (Commission and Res. 200000- Glapper Scene (Commission Scene (Commissio

Dr. Jyoti S. Selukar (Principal Investigator)

Dr. R. G. Tale
Principal
Principal
Br. Sheshroo Wankhede,

College of Arts & Commerce Khaparkheda Disti, Nagpur.

Statutory Auditor



#### STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of Investigator Dr. Jyoti Subhash Selukar

Bar. Sheshrao Wankhede Arts & Commerce College Name

College, Khaperkheda

Date of Starting Of Project :-30/08/2012

Date of Completion Of 28/08/2014 (For Two Years)

Heads	Sanction Amounts Rs.	Amount	Total Expenditure Rs. 30,098=00 20,000=00 20,160=00	
Books & Journals	30,000-00	30,000=00		
Equipment	-			
Contingency	20,000=00	10,000=00		
Travel/Field Work	20,000=00	10,000-00		
Chemicals & Glassware other	- Lalus		1	
Other			ZINZ I AO	
Total	70,000=00	50,000=00	70,258=00	



College of Arts & Commerce Khaparkheda Disti, Nagpur,

Chartered Accountants For RATAN CHANDAK & CO.



# ACCESSION CERTIFICATE

It is Certified that the Book Purchased from MRP grand are handed over the college Central/Department Library. There Accession number is from 8045 To 8102.

Investigator

Librarian Principal
Mrs. Sangita R. Chore Br. Sheshrap W

Mrs. Sangita R. Chore Br. Szekhrao Wankhede

Chliege of Arts & Commen

Et. Shishrao Wankheda Arts Khapar kheda Disti. Nagpu

å Demmeres Cellios, Khaparkhedi.

### ASSETS CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the following Equipment have been handed over to the College.

1) BOOKS: 58

Signature of the Principal Principal Br. Sheshrao Wankhedes College of Arts & Commerca Khaparkheda Disti, Nagpur. Investigato

### STATEMENT EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF MINOR RESEARCH PROJECT

Dr. Jvoti Subhash Selukar 1) Name of Principal Investigator :-

Department of Economics Bar. 2) Deptt. of College

Sheshrao Wankhede Arts & Com. College, Khaperkheda

- 23-3175/11 (WRO) 3) U.G.C. Approval No. 16/05/2012 and Date

 ''ताविक क्षेत्रात नोकरी करणाऱ्या 4) Title of the Research Project

स्वियांच्या ताण-तणावांचे समाज-शास्त्रीय अध्ययन"

30/08/2012 5) Effective date of Starting the >

30/08/2012 To 28/08/2014 6) a) Period of Expenditure

Sr.	Item	Amount Approved Rs.	Expenditure
	Books & Journals	30,000-00	30,098=00
2)	Equipment		-
3)	Contingency	20,000=00	20,000-00
4)	Field Work/Travel Give details in the Performa at Annexure-VII	20,000-00	20,160=00
5)	Hiring Services		
6)	Chemicals & Glassware	15 10 70" Augus	12
7)	Overhead	-	-
8)	Any other items (Please Specify)	-	- M
-	Total	70,000-00	70,258=01



Chartered Accountants. For RATAN CHANDAN & CO.

\*818-106696 W.W. No.42750

## 3 0 AUG 2012



ouv Phone: sculpts OFF:- 25691477, 25690 West Part: 020-25501 Brekener aven at referred singles provide वर्गन्तित, एने - ४१३ TVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSIO WESTERN REGIONAL OFFI

23-3175/11 (WRD)

Date

Sheshrap Wankhede, Arte Commerce College

Lear Klieda,

=3PUY- 441102

Sanction of Minor Research Project to Dr. Tyoti S. Selukar

am request you to send the following documents/ information which have been tick marked

age is included under section 2(f)/12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

sollege is aided / grantable institution by the State/ Central Government

ation letter from University/Department of Higher Education that the teacher is secont and on grantable / aided post with UGC pay scale.

her the Department in which the teacher working is grantable or not;

of Principal Investigator: General/OBC/SC/ST/Minority/Women

You are requested to reply with in 15 days otherwise the project will be cancelled and the to refund the grant (with interest @10% P.A.) already received.

The grant shall not be used for self-financing /non-grant/unaided courses & teachers.

Voors faithfully

Ver/No

(Dr. G. Srinivas Joint Secretary University Grants Commission Western Regional Office Ganeshkhind, Pune – 411007

File No: 23-3175/11 (WRO)

Phones: (020) 25691477, 25691178, 25696897 Fax: (020) 25691477 Web site: www.ugc.ac.in

1.6 MAY 2012

mersity Grants Commission
meshkhind, Pune-411007.

seject: Financial assistance to college teachers for undertaking Minor Research Projects – Release of first installment during XI<sup>th</sup> Plan.

The UGC on the recommendations of the Expert Committee has approved the bilines caused freplete affiled "Sciological attory of the Stress and Tensions faced by working women sechnological field" in the subjects Seciology to be undertaken by Dr. Sciladar J. S. RAR SESTIRAO WARKHEEDE ARTS AND COMMENCE COLLECTIONATERINATION, SANDER, NAGPUID: 441 10.1. The financial sustainance of the Collection of the Co

Non-Recurring Grant for Two years	Amount (Rs)	Recurring grant	1st Year Amount	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Amount
Books & Journals	30000	Contingency	10000	10000
Equipment	0	Special Need	0	0
Espaignicia		Travel/Field work	10000	10000
		Chemicals & Glassware	0	0
	-	Others	0	0
Total (Rs.)	30000-		20000	20000

### Total amount for the project: Rs. 70000/-

- The grant is subject to the terms and conditions as mentioned below.
- A Certificate of Acceptance of the conditions governing the research project should be sent immediately to this office.
  - immediately to this office.

    The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Accounts Officer (D.D.O.), University Grants Commission on the grant-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to the
  - above-mentioned institute through Cheque(D.D.

    3. The sanctioned amount is debatable to the major Head 5.3.3. and is valid for payment during the financial year 2012 2013 only.
  - during the financial year 2012-2013 only.

    4. The grant is subject to adjustment off the basis of Utilization Certificate in prescribed proforms submitted by University/College/Institute.
  - NOTE:

    1. The grant shall not be used self-financial/ non-grant/unaided courses & teachers.

    2. Date of implementation will be the date of sanction of first installment.
    - The researcher is required to submit an Acceptance Certificate of the project in the enclosed format to the affiliating university, which would then be sent to UGC (WRO) in a bunch by the University.